2024 County OPWC Paving Program

PAVING - PROPOSAL A

PAVING -	- PROPOSAL A	В	idder:	Ward Construction Co.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL
PAVING CR M – FROM CR 7-L TO CR 6 (1.13 wide) (including intersection of CR M and CR) (22'	COST	COST
407	Tack Coat (0.075 gal/sy)	1,100	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,300.00
411	2" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (1' each side), As Per Plan	300	TON	\$48.00	\$14,400.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	850	TON	\$107.00	\$90,950.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	820	TON	\$107.00	\$87,740.00
Special	Formed Construction Joint	5	EACH	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
614	Temporary Centerlines	1.139	MILE	\$800.00	\$911.20
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PAVING—PROPOSAL A SUBTOTAL					\$205,301.20

WIDENING - PROPOSAL B

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	
WIDENING CR M – FROM CR 7-L TO CR 6 (1.139 miles)		es)	COST	COST		
Widening -	Widening – Option 1					
301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, PG 64-22, 8" Thick, 3' One Side (Widening), As Per Plan	890	TON	\$110.00	\$97,900.00	
Widening – Option 2						
452	Concrete for Widening, 8"Thick, 3' One Side, As Per Plan	445	CY		No Bid	
WIDENING—PROPOSAL B SUBTOTAL					\$97,900.00	

2024 County OPWC Paving Program

PAVING - PROPOSAL C

PAVING – PROPOSAL C		Bidder: Ward Construction Co.			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL
PAVING CR M – FROM TR 14-L TO TR 14 (0.76 wide) (including intersection of CR M and TR			es) (20.5°	COST	COST
407	Tack Coat (0.075 gal/sy)	700	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
411	2" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (1' each side), As Per Plan	200	TON	\$48.00	\$9,600.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	530	TON	\$107.00	\$56,710.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	515	TON	\$107.00	\$55,105.00
Special	Formed Construction Joint	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
614	Temporary Centerlines	0.765	MILE	\$800.00	\$612.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PAVING—PROPOSAL C SUBTOTAL					\$131,727.00

WIDENING - PROPOSAL D

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	
WIDENING CR M – FROM TR 14-L TO TR 14 (0.765 miles)		niles)	COST	COST		
Widening -	Widening – Option 1					
301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, PG 64-22, 8" Thick, 2' Both Sides (Widening), As Per Plan	800	TON	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	
Widening – Option 2						
452	Concrete for Widening, 8"Thick, 2' Both Sides, As Per Plan	400	CY		No Bid	
WIDENIN	WIDENING—PROPOSAL D SUBTOTAL				\$88,000.00	

2024 County OPWC Paving Program

PAVING – PROPOSAL E

		В	Bidder: Ward Construction Co.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	LINIT	TOTAL
PAVING CR J – FROM TR 13 TO Glandorf (1.014 miles) (22' wide)			COST	TOTAL COST	
407	Tack Coat (0.075 gal/sy)	1,000	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
411	2" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (1' each side), As Per Plan	265	TON	\$48.00	\$12,720.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	730	TON	\$107.00	\$78,110.00
441	1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (449), PG 64-22, As Per Plan	730	TON	\$107.00	\$78,110.00
Special	Formed Construction Joint	4	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
614	Temporary Centerlines	1.014	MILE	\$800.00	\$811.20
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
PAVI	PAVING—PROPOSAL E SUBTOTAL				\$180,351.20

WIDENING - PROPOSAL F

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL
WIDENING CR J – FROM TR 13 TO Glandorf (1.014 miles)		COST	COST		
Widening -	- Option 1				
301	Bituminous Aggregate Base, PG 64-22, 8" Thick, 4' One Side (Widening), As Per Plan	1,100	TON	\$110.00	\$121,000.00
Widening – Option 2					
452	Concrete for Widening, 8"Thick, 4' One Side, As Per Plan	550	CY		No Bid
WIDENING—PROPOSAL F SUBTOTAL					\$121,000.00